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September 4, 2007	 Subject:	 Clearview MHP
Clark County
Community Public Water System
PWS ID No. 0H1201312

Mr. Jeff Ulery, Owner
Clearview Mobile Home Park
Suburban Properties
3090 Possum Road
Springfield, Ohio 45502

Subject:	 Notice of Violation - Failure to comply with the disinfection
requirements.

Dear Mr. Ulery:

The Clearview Mobile Home Park public water system is in violation of Chapter 6109 of the
Ohio Revised Code (ORC) by failing to comply with the requirements for filtration and
disinfection of surface water sources at set forth in Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rules
3745-81-71 through 3745-81-75 and 3745-83-02.

The Clearview Mobile Home Park public water system violated CAC rule 3745-81-72 when
the following disinfection requirements were not met during the month of January 2007,
March 2007, and April 2007. The water system failed to provide sufficient disinfection
treatment of its drinking water as outlined on the table below:

Date actual CT value during the maximum hourly flow rate did not meet or exceed the required
minimum CT value as set forth in OAC Rule 3745-81-72

January 22, 2007

March 17, 2007

April 2 and 5, 2007
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Actions required as a result of the above violation

Step 1	 Within 30 days issue the attached public notice of the violation in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-
81-32 by the following method(s) to reach all persons served by the public water system:

1. Mail or other direct delivery to each customer receiving a bill and to other service
connections; and

2. If necessary, the system must also use any other method reasonably calculated to reach all
persons served by the public water system;

The language in italics on the attached public notice is mandatory and must be included as written.

Step 2	 Initiate an investigation and take the necessary steps to correct the problem as soon as
possible.

Step 3	 Fill out the attached verification form and send along with a copy of the public notification
issued within 10 days to the Ohio EPA, Southwest District Office.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (937) 285-6118.

Sincerely,

Jeffery H. Stark
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Public Drinking Water Group

Enclosures

cc:	 Clark County Health Department
Mary McGuinn, Ohio EPA, DDAGW, SWDO
Charles Crosbie, Certified Operator wlenclosures
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